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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  4:40:31PM

Assembly District 77

 5,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 166 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,317 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,317 

 4,412 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 518 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 97 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM L. FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CAMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRISE PALOMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,034 

Unrecorded  283 

Assembly District 78

 4,109 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 162 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,306 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,306 

 3,557 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 418 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 70 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 ALLISON TUITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SILVAGILOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,054 

Unrecorded  252 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  4:40:31PM

Assembly District 79

 5,536 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 216 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,782 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,782 

 4,893 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 504 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 84 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 HELEN HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,488 

Unrecorded  294 

Assembly District 80

 6,218 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 341 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,614 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,614 

 5,173 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 804 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 186 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 EFRAIN ALICEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A DEL GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUIDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIVAROLO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORION DILLON MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,176 

Unrecorded  438 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  4:40:31PM

Assembly District 81

 6,902 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 495 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,444 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,444 

 5,517 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 1,090 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 277 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN MCSHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EITAN BERKOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MURAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 PALOMA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MARIE HERNANDEZ WARD (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,909 

Unrecorded  535 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  4:40:31PM

Assembly District 82

 9,476 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 261 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,823 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,823 

 7,705 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 1,019 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 244 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 ANNA HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNE DOWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN C DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS SANDOVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DAMBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONAS ZIMUIOZINAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,983 

Unrecorded  840 

Assembly District 83

 7,080 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 294 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,410 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,410 

 5,862 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 927 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 117 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HEASTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA OYNEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOMIL MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWAME K. DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,922 

Unrecorded  488 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  4:40:31PM

Assembly District 84

 5,454 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 105 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,595 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,595 

 4,746 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 413 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 82 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 AMY MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER ANNADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,252 

Unrecorded  343 

Assembly District 85

 6,426 PUBLIC COUNTER

 25 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 139 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,643 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,643 

 5,541 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 760 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 102 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS N GODFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,411 

Unrecorded  232 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  4:40:31PM

Assembly District 86

 4,841 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 109 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,981 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,981 

 4,056 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 380 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 65 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,505 

Unrecorded  476 

Assembly District 87

 6,887 PUBLIC COUNTER

 20 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 194 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,169 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,169 

 5,782 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 903 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 174 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISMAEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VANESSA GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,870 

Unrecorded  299 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  4:40:31PM

Total for Democratic Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 68,026 PUBLIC COUNTER

 46 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 530 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  71,084 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  71,084 

 57,244 RUBEN DIAZ JR.

 7,736 CAMELLA D. PRICE

 1,498 AVERY SELKRIDGE

 1 ALLISON TUITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNE DOWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HEASTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN MCSHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SILVAGILOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN ALICEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EITAN BERKOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS N GODFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER ANNADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA OYNEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISMAEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A DEL GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRENNER (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN C DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  4:40:31PM

Total for Democratic Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JOMIL MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MURAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS SANDOVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUIDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DAMBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM L. FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWAME K. DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CAMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIVAROLO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORION DILLON MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PALOMA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 3 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRISE PALOMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONAS ZIMUIOZINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MARIE HERNANDEZ WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VANESSA GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  66,604 

Unrecorded  4,480 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  4:40:31PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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